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1 СОКОЛОВ , Денис 1983 ЗМС ИРК ВС ИОССК ШВСМ ЦСКА 3140
2 ПРИХОДЧЕНКО , Константин 1972 ЗМС БЛГ ВС ШВСМ 2415
3 СОКОЛОВ , Александр 1985 МСМК ИРК РОСТО ШВСМ ИОССК 2400
4 КРУГЛОВ , Сергей 1985 МСМК АРХ ВС ГСУ ЦСП "Поморье" 2119
5 КАМЕНСКИЙ , Алексей 1983 МСМК МСО ВС ЦЛВС 1953
6 КУЗНЕЦОВ , Станислав 1982 МСМК АРХ "Динамо" ГСУ ЦСП "Поморье" 955
7 СУВОРОВ , Николай 1991 МС БЛГ ВС ДЮСШ ШВСМ 932
8 ХАДЖИБЕКОВ , Артем 1970 ЗМС МСО ВС ЦСКА ЦЛВС 931
9 КОВАЛЕНКО , Сергей 1970 ЗМС СПБ ВС КШВСМ 787

10 ТУГУШЕВ , Владимир 1984 МСМК НЖГ ВС 694
11 КОСИЦЫН , Александр 1988 МСМК ХБР ВС ЦСП 565
12 МЕЙТИС , Даниил 1992 МС УДМ ВС АОУ ДОД КСДЮСШОР УР 519
13 МАСЛЕННИКОВ , Владимир 1994 МС СВР ВС СДЮСШОР "Факел" 510
14 ВЛАСОВ , Федор 1984 МСМК МСК ВС ЭШВСМ "Москвич" 452
15 КАМЕНСКИЙ , Сергей 1987 МСМК АЛК ВС ДЮСШ-1 415
16 КОНЬКОВ , Андрей 1984 МСМК УДМ ВС АОУ ДОД КСДЮСШОР УР 410
17 ДРЯГИН , Александр 1990 МСМК МСК МГФСО Динамо 257
18 ЛУГИНЕЦ , Назар 1989 МСМК КРД "Динамо" СДЮСШОР-2 254
19 ПАНЧЕНКО , Евгений 1994 МС СВР РОСТО СДЮСШОР-1 239
20 ПОНОМАРЕВ , Дмитрий 1979 МС ЛПЦ ВС ГУДО  ОСДЮСШОР 236
21 ГРИГОРЬЯН , Кирилл 1992 МС СПБ "Динамо" КШВСМ 233
22 ФЕДУЛОВ , Александр 1991 МС СРТ РОСТО ГОУДОД СО ДЮСШ 154
23 ХАНДОВ, Денис 1993 КМС БЛГ ВС ШВСМ 127
24 ХАРЬКОВ, Евгений 1993 МС ОРЕ ВС СДЮСШОР-4 69
25 ЩЕДРИН , Сергей 1969 ЗМС СПБ "Динамо" КШВСМ 43
26 ШИРЯЕВ , Степан 1990 МСМК УДМ ВС АОУ ДОД КСДЮСШОР УР 29
27 БЕЛОВ , Антон 1994 КМС ВЛГ ДЮСШ "Школа единоборств" 25
28 ЛЕОНОВ , Сергей 1995 КМС ЧЛБ РОСТО СДЮСШОР 24
29 КИРИЛЛОВ , Артем 1988 МС МСК МГФСО Динамо 23
30 СЕДОВ , Дмитрий 1994 КМС СМР ВС СДЮШОР ЦСК ВВС ШВСМ-1 20
31 ГОРУЛЕВ , Андрей 1966 КМС ЛПЦ ОСДЮСШОР 20
32 КОВАЛЕНКО , Сергей 1994 КМС СПБ РОСТО ТОР-1 КШВСМ 18
33 БЛИЗНЮК , Григорий 1994 КМС УДМ ВС ДЮСШ "Металлист" 16
34 КОРОТКИХ , Антон 1995 КМС ЛПЦ МИНОБР ОСДЮСШОР 15
35 МАКСИМОВ , Егор 1992 КМС ЧЛБ РОСТО СДЮСШОР 12
36 СИЗОВ , Владимир 1994 КМС КЕМ РОСТО ЛК УОР ОСДЮСШОР 12
37 АНТОНОВ , Никита 1970 МСМК СПБ ВС КШВСМ 12
38 ЕГОРОВ , Александр 1992 МС УДМ ВС АОУ ДОД КСДЮСШОР УР 11
39 ТРУБИН , Дмитрий 1989 МС СВР ВС СДЮСШОР "Факел" 11
40 ИЩЕНКО , Евгений 1997 МС СМР ВС СДЮШОР ЦСК ВВС 10
41 ШИШЛЯКОВ , Николай 1993 КМС МСО ССК "Лисья нора" СДЮСШОР 8
42 КОСТРОМИН , Денис 1994 КМС ЧЛБ РОСТО СДЮСШ 6
43 БАХАЕВ, Руслан 1991 МС БЛГ РОСТО ШВСМ 6
44 РАССКАЗОВ, Виталий 1989 МС ОРЕ ВС СДЮСШОР-4 5
45 ИЛЬИНЫХ , Иван 1994 КМС ОРЕ ВС СДЮСШОР-4 3
46 ДЕМЧУК , Андрей 1991 МС РСТ ВС СДЮСШОР-9 2
47 КОВАЛЕВ , Артем 1987 МС БЛГ ВС ШВСМ 1
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1 БОБКОВА, Марина 1977 ЗМС МСК ВС ЦСКА ЭШВСМ "Москвич" 3310
2 ГАЛКИНА, Любовь 1973 ЗМС МСО ВС ЦСКА, ЦЛВС 2678
3 ВДОВИНА, Дарья 1989 МСМК УДМ ВС АОУ ДОД КСДЮСШОР УР 2051
4 ХОРОШЕВА, Полина 1992 МСМК МСО ВС УОР ЦЛВС 1409
5 ДЕСЯТСКАЯ, Ольга 1987 МСМК ЯМН ВС ГССК "Олимп" 1185
6 СОКОЛОВА, Валерия 1993 МС СВР ВС СДЮСШОР "Факел" 1162
7 СУШКО, Анна 1987 МСМК МСК "Динамо" ЭШВСМ "Москвич" 1002
8 ТУРЕЦКАЯ, Любовь 1988 МС ЧЛБ РОСТО СДЮСШОР 814
9 БУДАЕВА, Инна 1983 МСМК МСО ВС 702

10 ЧЕНЦОВА, Ольга 1994 МС ОРЕ ВС СДЮСШОР-4 584
11 СОКОЛОВА, Лилия 1994 КМС ИРК РОСТО ИОССК ШВСМ 547
12 ФЕКЛИСТОВА, Мария 1976 ЗМС УДМ ВС АОУ ДОД КСДЮСШОР УР 485
13 ШИПУНОВА, Елена 1988 МСМК УДМ ВС АОУ ДОД КСДЮСШОР УР 474
14 ТЕТЕРИНА, Наталья 1994 МСМК СВР СДЮСШОР-1 436
15 АНДРЕЙЧИКОВА, Мария 1992 МС НЖГ ДЮЦ СГУОР 435
16 ДОВЖЕНКО, Олеся 1986 МСМК ЧЛБ РОСТО СДЮСШОР 428
17 ПУГАЧЕВА, Елена 1967 МСМК СПБ ВС КШВСМ 423
18 НИЗКОШАПСКАЯ, Алена 1983 МСМК ХБР ВС ЦСП 421
19 КУДЕЛЬКО, Анастасия 1990 МСМК СВР РОСТО СДЮСШОР-1 418
20 ПАНКОВА, Екатерина 1992 МС СХЛ "Динамо" ДЮСШ 329
21 ЯКОВЛЕВА, Татьяна 1987 МСМК КСТ ВС ОСДЮСШОР СК "Снайпер" 290
22 СУХАНОВА, Анна 1987 МСМК ОРЛ ВС УОР 289
23 ПРОТАСОВА, Валентина 1987 МСМК БУР РОСТО ШВСМ 274
24 ГРИГОРОВА, Галина 1991 МС БЛГ РОСТО ШВСМ 256
25 ЖУКОВА, Анна 1991 МСМК БЛГ РОСТО ШВСМ 245
26 ЮШКОВА, Татьяна 1982 ЗМС МСК ВС ЦСКА ЭШВСМ "Москвич" 216
27 КАРИМОВА, Юлия 1994 МС УДМ ВС КСДЮСШОР УР 213
28 ФИЛИПЕНКО, Валерия 1991 МСМК ВЛГ ВС СК "Северсталь"  ДЮСШ-4 197
29 ТЮТИКОВА, Екатерина 1987 МС ИВН РОСТО 195
30 БЫЧКОВА, Анна 1993 КМС ЧЛБ РОСТО СДЮСШОР 168
31 ЕГОРОВА, Елена 1992 МС УДМ ВС АОУ ДОД КСДЮСШОР УР 144
32 ТЕЛЕГИНА, Ксения 1994 МС ХБР ВС ЦСП 142
33 ЧЕРНЫШОВА, Дарья 1991 МСМК ОМС РОСТО ОГУОР ШВСМ ДЮСТШ 141
34 ПИЧУГИНА, Александра 1993 МС НЖГ ДЮЦ СГУОР 141
35 ДЬЯКОВА, Юлия 1995 КМС ЯМН ГССК "Олимп" 135
36 ЕФИМОВА, Инна 1993 МС БЛГ ВС СДЮСШОР-2 116
37 ГНЕВАНОВА, Анна 1995 КМС СВР АР ДЮСШ 114
38 ВЕРШИНИНА, Анна 1990 МСМК УДМ ВС АОУ ДОД КСДЮСШОР УР 106
39 ЖИГАЛЬЦОВА, Валерия 1992 МС АДГ РОСТО ШВСМ 103
40 ЗОРИНА, Виктория 1993 КМС УДМ ВС АОУ ДОД КСДЮСШОР УР 101
41 ИВАЧЕВА, Алина 1991 МСМК ХБР ВС ЦСП 87
42 ЛАЗАРЕВА, Ольга 1994 КМС МСО ССК "Лисья нора" СДЮСШОР 82
43 ПАЛЕХОВА, Елизавета 1965 МСМК БЛГ РОСТО ШВСМ 81
44 НИКОЛАЕВА, Куннэй 1991 КМС САХ СК СВФУ 76
45 ШЕРШНЕВА, Виктория 1995 КМС БЛГ РОСТО ДООСЦ 75
46 КИРУШЕВА, Лариса 1994 КМС КОМ ДЮСШ 71
47 ТРИФОНОВА, Наталья 1979 КМС БРН РОСТО 69
48 МОГИРЕВА, Яна 1990 МСМК УДМ ВС АОУ ДОД КСДЮСШОР УР 68
49 МАЛЮГИНА, Елизавета 1987 МС ВЛГ ВС СК "Северсталь" ДЮСШ-4 66
50 БЕЛОВА, Анна 1992 МС МСК ВС ЦСКА ЭШВСМ "Москвич" 65
51 АНТИПОВА, Анна 1994 МС СМР ВС СДЮШОР ЦСК ВВС ШВСМ-1 59
52 ЛЁЦ, Евгения 1987 МСМК МСК "Динамо" ССК "Динамо-Москва" 59
53 ЗЫБИНА, Екатерина 1993 КМС БЛГ РОСТО ШВСМ 47
54 ВОДОПЬЯНОВА, Анастасия 1995 КМС КРД РОСТО СДЮСШОР-2 46
55 КРАСНОВА, Людмила 1992 МС МСК РОСТО ЭШВСМ Северный 43
56 МАТАРКИНА, Нария 1995 КМС САХ РОСТО УОР ДЮСШ-2 41
57 КИРИЧЕНКО, Анна 1989 МС МСК ВС ЦСКА 37
58 ИЛЬИНА, Диляра 1995 КМС УДМ ВС ДЮСШ "Металлист" 36
59 МАВЛЮТОВА, Татьяна 1996 КМС ТЮМ ОСДЮСШОР 35
60 ЩЕРБАТЫХ, Анна 1986 МС ЛПЦ ВС ГУДО ОСДЮСШОР 34
61 КОНОНОВА, Татьяна 1990 МС СПБ ВС ТОР-1 КШВСМ  СЦМ и ФП 32
62 БОЕВА, Евгения 1990 МСМК БЛГ ВС ШВСМ 31
63 ВАЛЕНТЮК, Владислава 1995 КМС СВР АР ДЮСШ 31
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64 ТЕРЕШКОВА, Елена 1984 МСМК МСК "Динамо" ЭШВСМ "Москвич" 30
65 СУЕТИНА, Юлия 1994 МС БУР РОСТО ШВСМ 28
66 БАРАНОВА, Татьяна 1994 КМС ЯРС СДЮШОР-1 26
67 ЖЕГУСОВА, Иванна 1993 МС САХ РОСТО ШВСМ  УОР ДЮСШ-2 25
68 ТРОШЕНКОВА, Александра 1995 КМС ВЛГ ВС СК "Северсталь"   ДЮСШ-4 24
69 ТЮЛЯКОВА, Екатерина 1994 КМС БУР РОСТО ШВСМ 24
70 ШИРЯЕВА, Екатерина 1994 КМС МСО УОР 24
71 МИЛЯЕВА, Ксения 1993 МС БЛГ ВС ШВСМ 23
72 ЛУЗГАНОВА, Екатерина 1990 МС МСК ВС ЭШВСМ "Москвич" 22
73 КОЛЧИНА, Мария 1993 МС НЖГ ДЮЦ СГУОР 21
74 СИДЯКИНА, Виктория 1995 КМС КОМ ДЮСШ 20
75 АСАНОВА, Алена 1989 МС МЭЛ СК МарГУ 20
76 КИТАЕВА, Дарья 1993 МС СМР ВС СДЮШОР ЦСК ВВС ШВСМ-1 18
77 БАЛКУНОВА, Яна 1993 КМС РСТ ВС ЦСП-2 17
78 МИХАЙЛЮТА, Виктория 1993 МС КРД РОСТО СДЮСШОР-2 16
79 БАЛАХОНОВА, Надежда 1996 I РСТ ДЮСШ-9 16
80 ЖЕГУСОВА, Ирина 1992 КМС САХ СК СВФУ ШВСМё 15
81 СЕЛЕЗНЕВА, Анастасия 1990 МС ХБР ВС ЦСП 14
82 ПОПОВА, Вероника 1992 КМС САХ РОСТО ШВСМ 12
83 ПАВЛОВА, Анна 1968 МС САХ ШВСМ 10
84 МЕТОВА, Анастасия 1993 КМС МСО ССК "Лисья нора" СДЮСШОР 9
85 ТЕРЕНТЬЕВА, Ксения 1993 МС МСК ВС ГОУ ДОСН ЭШВСМ "Москвич" 8
86 КОЖЕВНИКОВА, Надежда 1977 МСМК ЯМН ГССК  "Фортуна" 8
87 ЛОЛЕНКО, Яна 1986 МС ЛПЦ РОСТО ГУДО СДЮСШОР-11 8
88 ТАЦКОВА, Александра 1993 МС МСК ВС ЦСКА ГОУ ДОСН ЭШВСМ "Москвич" 8
89 МАХМУДОВА, Зарина 1995 КМС САХ РОСТО УОР ДЮСШ-2 8
90 ДРУЗЯГИНА, Алина 1995 КМС НЖГ ДЮЦ 6
91 ГАЛАШИНА, Анастасия 1997 КМС ЯРС СДЮШОР-1 6
92 КОЧАКОВА, Ольга 1992 МС ТОМ СДЮСШОР 6
93 ГОЛОВКОВА, Дарья 1992 МС БЛГ РОСТО ДЮСШ ШВСМ 6
94 БЕЛИКИНА, Надежда 1993 КМС ННЦ МИНОБР ДЮЦ "Лидер" 6
95 ВАСИЛЬЕВА, Ольга 1991 МС БЛГ ВС ШВСМ 5
96 БАКИНА, Анастасия 1994 КМС СВР "Динамо" СДЮСШОР-1 5
97 ГУРЬЯНОВА, Елена 1990 МС МСК РОСТО СДЮССШ 5
98 ГАВРИЛОВА, Ирина 1989 МС ТЮМ РОСТО ДЮСШОР 4
99 МОЛОКИНА, Анна 1992 МС НСБ РОСТО СДЮШОР - Галактика 4

100 СТРЕЛЬНИКОВА, Алена 1996 КМС БЛГ РОСТО СДЮСШОР-8 4
101 ЗЫКОВА, Юлия 1995 МС КРА "Динамо" 3
102 БАСАЛАЕВА, Александра 1992 КМС КЕМ ОСДЮСШОР 2
103 ЧУРАКОВА, Мария 1989 МС БШК ФСО "Россия" СК им.Н.Гастелло 2
104 УТЯШЕВА, Алсу 1990 КМС БШК "Буревестник" 2
105 БЕРАДЗЕ, Елизавета 1995 КМС МСО ВС 1
106 БАЛАБКИНА, Раиса 1993 КМС ХБР ВС ЦСП 1
107 ТИХОМИРОВА, Полина 1986 МС ЯРС ФСО "Россия" 1
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1 ЕКИМОВ, Леонид 1987 ЗМС АРХ ВС ГСУ "ЦСП Поморье" 4537
2 КУЛАКОВ, Денис 1982 МСМК ЧЛБ "Динамо" СДЮСШОР-10 3125
3 ИСАКОВ, Владимир 1970 ЗМС МСО "Динамо" ССК "Лисья Нора", ЦЛВС 2771
4 ЧЕРВЯКОВСКИЙ, Сергей 1986 МСМК МСО ВС ЦЛВС СГАФК ШВСМ 2696
5 ГУРЬЯНОВ, Антон 1979 МСМК РСТ ВС ЦСП-2 1641
6 ГОНЧАРОВ, Владимир 1977 ЗМС СПБ "Динамо" КШВСМ 1395
7 КИЛИН, Николай 1992 МС УДМ ВС АОУ ДОД КСДЮСШОР УР 853
8 ДАНИЛОВ, Александр 1969 МСМК МСК "Динамо" 740
9 АЮПОВ, Ринат 1989 МС ПРМ "Динамо" "Темп" ШВСМ 406

10 ВИСЛОГУЗОВ, Руслан 1992 КМС АДГ РОСТО АР ШВСМ 401
11 ЯСКЕВИЧ, Алексей 1988 МСМК ЛПЦ ВС ОСДЮСШОР 321
12 КОКОРЕВ, Борис 1959 ЗМС МСК "Динамо" 289
13 ЕРМАКОВ, Антон 1981 МСМК ИВН "Динамо" СДЮЦ "Звездный" 213
14 ХАТЫПОВ, Марс 1991 КМС ПРМ ДЮСШ "Темп" 208
15 ПЫЖЬЯНОВ, Сергей 1960 ЗМС БРН "Динамо" МОУ ДОД СДЮСШОР 192
16 ХРЫКОВ, Иван 1991 КМС ОРЛ ВС ШВСМ 147
17 ЗАНИН, Антон 1996 КМС БШК РОСТО ДЮСШ-2 128
18 КАПУТКИН, Алексей 1993 КМС МСО ВС УОР 118
19 КАНОЧКИН, Петр 1979 МС МСК МГФСО СДЮСШОР 117
20 БЛИНОВ, Александр 1981 ЗМС ХБР "Динамо" ЦСП 88
21 ВЫСКРЕБЦЕВ, Алексей 1974 МСМК КРД РОСТО СДЮСШОР-2 49
22 КАЛЮЖНЫЙ, Вячеслав 1979 МСМК КЕМ ВС ОШВСМ-ЦСП 26
23 МИНГАЗОВ, Артем 1982 МС ПРМ "Динамо" ДЮСШ Темп 23
24 ПОЧЕПКО, Андрей 1994 КМС СПБ ВС КШВСМ "Лидер" 22
25 ЛИПКИН, Илья 1994 КМС ИВН РОСТО СДЮЦ "Звездный" 20
26 КОПЫЛОВ, Иван 1992 КМС ИРК РОСТО ОКДЮСШОР ИОССК 18
27 ЧЕКМАРЕВ, Алексей 1990 КМС ВРН РОСТО СДЮСШОР-11 16
28 ВОРОНИН, Андрей 1986 МС ПРМ "Динамо" ДЮСШ Темп 15
29 РЕПИЧЕВ, Николай 1963 МСМК СМР ВС 14
30 МАТИШЕВ, Никита 1991 КМС КРД РОСТО СДЮСШОР-2 13
31 ПОЛОСУХИН, Даниил 1981 МС МСО ВС СКА МВО 12
32 НЕСТРУЕВ, Михаил 1968 ЗМС МСО ВС ЦСКА, ЦЛВС 12
33 СУХАНОВ, Никита 1993 МС ОРЛ ВС УОР 12
34 ГНИДЧЕНКО, Алексей 1984 МС ОРЛ ВС ШВСМ 10
35 БОРОВОЙ, Евгений 1996 КМС МСО ВС ЦЛВС, УОР 10
36 КИРИЧЕНКО, Сергей 1990 КМС СПБ РОСТО КШВСМ 6
37 КАРТАШОВ, Денис 1993 КМС ЧЛБ РОСТО СДЮСШОР 5
38 КОКОРЕВ, Дмитрий 1982 МС МСК "Динамо" 4
39 ВЕРГИЗОВ, Сергей 1994 КМС СРТ МУДОД ЦДЮСШ 4
40 ДЕГТЯРЕВ, Илья 1988 МС МСК "Динамо" ЭШВСМ "Москвич" 4
41 ПАРИНОВ, Александр 1972 МСМК ТЮМ "Динамо" ГАУ ТО ЦСП 3
42 АЛИФИРЕНКО, Александр 1991 МС АДГ ВС АР ШВСМ 3
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1 КЛИМОВА , Кира 1982 МСМК МСК ВС ЦСКА ЭШВСМ "Москвич" 2901
2 ЯСКЕВИЧ , Любовь 1985 МСМК ЛПЦ ВС ЦСКА ОСДЮСШОР 2645
3 ПАДЕРИНА, Наталья 1975 ЗМС УДМ ВС АОУ ДОД КСДЮСШОР УР 2160
4 ОРЛОВСКАЯ , Галина 1967 ЗМС МСК ВС ЦСКА ЭШВСМ "Москвич" 1577
5 КУЗНЕЦОВА, Ольга 1968 ЗМС СМР ВС 1321
6 КОВАЛЕВСКАЯ , Елена 1988 МС МСК ВС ЦСКА ЭШВСМ "Москвич" 860
7 МЕДВЕДЕВА , Светлана 1992 МС СПБ РОСТО КШВСМ ТОР-1 775
8 АЛИПОВА, Юлия 1977 МСМК МСК ВС ЦСКА эшвсм "Москвич" 651
9 КОМИССАРОВА , Анастасия 1994 КМС ОРЛ ВС ШВСМ 599

10 МАСТЯНИНА , Анна 1987 МСМК СМР ВС 502
11 ДАНИЛИНА, Дарья 1991 МСМК МСО ВС УОР 482
12 СМИРНОВА , Светлана 1962 ЗМС СПБ "Динамо" КШВСМ 446
13 СЕМЕНОВА , Маргарита 1991 МС ПСК РОСТО НОУ ПОССК ДЮЦСП 339
14 БУРЛАКА, Евгения 1996 КМС СРТ МУДОД ЦДЮСШ 261
15 СОЛОВЬЕВА , Ксения 1991 МС СПБ РОСТО ТОР-1 КШВСМ 138
16 МИТУСОВА , Ольга 1992 КМС МСО ВС УОР 133
17 КАТОРГИНА, Евдокия 1974 МС САХ ШВСМ 128
18 СУСЛОНОВА , Алена 1989 МСМК АРХ "Динамо" ГСУ ЦСП "Поморье" 127
19 НИКОЛАЕВА, Елена 1996 МС МСО ВС УОР 118
20 АБРАМОВА, Татьяна 1991 КМС ВЛД РОСТО СК "Буревестник" 100
21 ЛЕВИНА, Екатерина 1992 КМС МСК РОСТО УОР-2 98
22 НИКУЛИНА , Ольга 1990 МС ЛПЦ ВС ГУДО ОСДЮСШОР 93
23 ХИМКОВА , Любовь 1982 МС МСК МГФСО-Динамо 90
24 КОКОРЕВА , Наталья 1962 МСМК МСК "Динамо" 82
25 ШАЛАЙКИНА, Маргарита 1991 МС СПБ РОСТО ТОР-1 КШВСМ "Лидер" 66
26 ОРДИНА, Наталия 1996 КМС ВРН РОСТО СДЮСШОР-11 62
27 ТУТОВА , Наталья 1988 КМС КЛЖ ДЮСШ "Снайпер" 53
28 СПИЦИНА , Алена 1991 КМС МСК ДЮСШ-4 МГДД(ю)Т 30
29 КОЗЛОВА , Дарья 1994 КМС СПБ РОСТО КШВСМ ТОР-1 24
30 МЕНЬЩИКОВА , Анастасия 1994 КМС ОМС РОСТО ДЮСШ-13 ОШВСМ 20
31 ДЬЯЧКОВСКАЯ , Айталина 1992 КМС САХ РОСТО УОР ШВСМ ДЮСШ-2 18
32 ИЗМАЛКОВА, Ирина 1970 ЗМС ЛПЦ ВС СК "Металлург" 8
33 САМСОНОВА , Ирина 1993 КМС ПРМ РОСТО Темп 6
34 ПОПОВА , Анастасия 1995 КМС МСК "Динамо" УОР-2 5
35 ЛОПАТИНА , Дарья 1997 КМС КСТ АНО ССК "Снайпер" 5
36 КУВАЕВА, Александра 1970 МС ЯРС ФСО "Россия" 4
37 ФРОЛОВА , Надежда 1991 КМС БРН СДЮСШОР "Спартаковец" 3
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1 РОМАНОВ, Дмитрий 1987 МСМК МСК ВС ЦСКА СДЮСШОР-9 3386
2 СТЕПАНОВ , Максим 1980 ЗМС СПБ "Динамо" КШВСМ 3052
3 АЗАРЕНКО, Михаил 1991 МСМК КРД "Динамо" СДЮСШОР-2 3035
4 ИВАНОВ, Александр 1964 ЗМС СМР ВС 2083
5 БЛИНОВ, Александр 1981 ЗМС ХБР "Динамо" ЦСП 1689
6 ЛЫКИН, Дмитрий 1974 ЗМС ОМС ВС БУОО "ОШВСМ" 1482
7 МАРЧЕНКО, Роман 1986 МСМК ОМС ВС БУОО "ОШВСМ" 1023
8 ДОВГАЛЬ, Юрий 1990 МСМК ХБР ВС ЦСП 625
9 ШАГАЛИН, Дмитрий 1994 КМС МСО ВС УОР 428

10 БРАТЧИКОВ, Алексей 1988 МСМК ОРЛ РОСТО ШВСМ 393
11 КОТОВ, Олег 1962 МСМК МСК "Динамо" ЭШВСМ "Москвич" 348
12 СЕРЕБРЯКОВ , Иван 1992 КМС ОМС РОСТО ГОРШВСМ ДЮСТШ 292
13 НАУМЕНКО, Александр 1990 МСМК СВР "Динамо" СДЮШОР "Факел" 244
14 ЧЕЧУЛИН, Игорь 1969 МСМК СВР ВС ЦСП 237
15 КОНЫЧЕВ, Александр 1971 МСМК НЖГ "Динамо" СТК "Сокол" 196
16 ЕРГАШОВ, Денис 1993 КМС СВР РОСТО СДЮСШОР "Факел" 136
17 ЛУЧАНИНОВ, Сергей 1992 КМС СВР РОСТО СДЮСШОР "Факел" 99
18 ТАЛЫЗИН, Сергей 1993 КМС ОРЛ РОСТО ШВСМ 68
19 ЛАПЫШЕВ, Михаил 1978 МС НЖГ РОСТО СТК "Сокол" 43
20 ОГАРКОВ, Кирилл 1978 МСМК СПБ "Динамо" КШВСМ 36
21 СЕЛИН , Константин 1995 КМС СВР РОСТО СДЮСШОР "Факел" 26
22 ЧЕРНЫШОВ, Александр 1993 I ОРЛ РОСТО СДЮШОР-1 16
23 ШАМРО, Сергей 1978 МС НЖГ РОСТО СТК "Сокол" 12
24 ШЕВАРЕВ, Ян 1990 КМС МСК РОСТО 10
25 РУДЬ, Александр 1993 КМС СВР РОСТО СДЮСШОР "Факел" 10
26 ХАЙМАНОНОВ, Дзамболат 1996 I СОС ДЮСШ-5 8
27 РУЧКИН, Александр 1986 МС ОРЛ РОСТО ШВСМ 6
28 ГЕЙЕР , Вадим 1987 МС БШК ВС СДЮСШОР-26 3
29 БУКАРИНОВ , Алексей 1994 КМС СВР СДЮСШОР "Факел" 3
30 КОЛЕСОВ, Игорь 1971 ЗМС МСК "Динамо" ЭШВСМ "Москвич" 1
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1 ХАДЖИБЕКОВ , Артем 1970 ЗМС МСО ВС ЦСКА ЦЛВС 3114
2 КОВАЛЕНКО , Сергей 1970 ЗМС СПБ ВС КШВСМ 1678
3 ЗАМОРКИН , Александр 1971 МСМК СМР РОСТО 1186
4 ПРИХОДЧЕНКО , Константин 1972 ЗМС БЛГ ВС ШВСМ 1164
5 СОКОЛОВ , Александр 1985 МСМК ИРК РОСТО ШВСМ ИОССК 1071
6 ПОНОМАРЕВ , Дмитрий 1979 МС ЛПЦ ВС ГУДО  ОСДЮСШОР 1000
7 КАМЕНСКИЙ , Алексей 1983 МСМК МСО ВС ЦЛВС 938
8 КУЗНЕЦОВ , Станислав 1982 МСМК АРХ "Динамо" ГСУ ЦСП "Поморье" 767
9 КАМЕНСКИЙ , Сергей 1987 МСМК АЛК ВС ДЮСШ-1 718

10 ТУГУШЕВ , Владимир 1984 МСМК НЖГ ВС 483
11 ПАНЧЕНКО , Евгений 1994 МС СВР РОСТО СДЮСШОР-1 402
12 ЛУГИНЕЦ , Назар 1989 МСМК КРД "Динамо" СДЮСШОР-2 311
13 КОВАЛЕНКО , Сергей 1994 КМС СПБ РОСТО ТОР-1 КШВСМ 240
14 ШИШЛЯКОВ , Николай 1993 КМС МСО ССК "Лисья нора" СДЮСШОР 238
15 МАСЛЕННИКОВ , Владимир 1994 МС СВР ВС СДЮСШОР "Факел" 213
16 СЕДОВ , Дмитрий 1994 КМС СМР ВС СДЮШОР ЦСК ВВС ШВСМ-1 159
17 ГРИГОРЬЯН , Кирилл 1992 МС СПБ "Динамо" КШВСМ 145
18 СОКОЛОВ , Денис 1983 ЗМС ИРК ВС ИОССК ШВСМ ЦСКА 124
19 ИЛЛАРИОНОВ , Константин 1994 КМС ВЛГ ВС ДЮСШ-4 118
20 КИРИЛЛОВ , Артем 1988 МС МСК МГФСО Динамо 100
21 ХАРЬКОВ, Евгений 1993 МС ОРЕ ВС СДЮСШОР-4 92
22 ЩЕДРИН , Сергей 1969 ЗМС СПБ "Динамо" КШВСМ 47
23 СИЗОВ , Владимир 1994 КМС КЕМ РОСТО ЛК УОР ОСДЮСШОР 24
24 ВЛАСОВ , Федор 1984 МСМК МСК ВС ЭШВСМ "Москвич" 23
25 ШИРЯЕВ , Степан 1990 МСМК УДМ ВС АОУ ДОД КСДЮСШОР УР 21
26 ПРОСКУРНОВ , Евгений 1996 КМС КРД РОСТО СДЮСШОР-2 20
27 БАХАЕВ, Руслан 1991 МС БЛГ РОСТО ШВСМ 19
28 СЫРЫХ , Вадим 1992 КМС ЛПЦ ВС ГУДО ОСДЮСШОР 18
29 МЕЙТИС , Даниил 1992 МС УДМ ВС АОУ ДОД КСДЮСШОР УР 15
30 КОНЬКОВ , Андрей 1984 МСМК УДМ ВС АОУ ДОД КСДЮСШОР УР 12
31 ХАНДОВ, Денис 1993 КМС БЛГ ВС ШВСМ 10
32 КОРОБИЦЫН , Александр 1994 МС АЛК ВС ДЮСШ-1 5
33 СУВОРОВ , Николай 1991 МС БЛГ ВС ДЮСШ ШВСМ 3
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1 ХАДЖИБЕКОВ , Артем 1970 ЗМС МСО ВС ЦСКА ЦЛВС 2520
2 КАМЕНСКИЙ , Алексей 1983 МСМК МСО ВС ЦЛВС 1695
3 ПРИХОДЧЕНКО , Константин 1972 ЗМС БЛГ ВС ШВСМ 1492
4 КОВАЛЕНКО , Сергей 1970 ЗМС СПБ ВС КШВСМ 1387
5 КУЗНЕЦОВ , Станислав 1982 МСМК АРХ "Динамо" ГСУ ЦСП "Поморье" 1183
6 СОКОЛОВ , Денис 1983 ЗМС ИРК ВС ИОССК ШВСМ ЦСКА 1098
7 ТУГУШЕВ , Владимир 1984 МСМК НЖГ ВС 1017
8 КАМЕНСКИЙ , Сергей 1987 МСМК АЛК ВС ДЮСШ-1 871
9 ВЛАСОВ , Федор 1984 МСМК МСК ВС ЭШВСМ "Москвич" 760

10 КРУГЛОВ , Сергей 1985 МСМК АРХ ВС ГСУ ЦСП "Поморье" 752
11 ДРЯГИН , Александр 1990 МСМК МСК МГФСО Динамо 670
12 СОКОЛОВ , Александр 1985 МСМК ИРК РОСТО ШВСМ ИОССК 444
13 МЕЙТИС , Даниил 1992 МС УДМ ВС АОУ ДОД КСДЮСШОР УР 421
14 ПАНЧЕНКО , Евгений 1994 МС СВР РОСТО СДЮСШОР-1 375
15 ГРИГОРЬЯН , Кирилл 1992 МС СПБ "Динамо" КШВСМ 355
16 МАСЛЕННИКОВ , Владимир 1994 МС СВР ВС СДЮСШОР "Факел" 309
17 ХАРЬКОВ, Евгений 1993 МС ОРЕ ВС СДЮСШОР-4 262
18 ЛУГИНЕЦ , Назар 1989 МСМК КРД "Динамо" СДЮСШОР-2 224
19 БУРЧАЛИН , Михаил 1993 КМС ТМБ РОСТО 78
20 КОНЬКОВ , Андрей 1984 МСМК УДМ ВС АОУ ДОД КСДЮСШОР УР 63
21 КОСИЦЫН , Александр 1988 МСМК ХБР ВС ЦСП 55
22 ПОНОМАРЕВ , Дмитрий 1979 МС ЛПЦ ВС ГУДО  ОСДЮСШОР 52
23 ШИШЛЯКОВ , Николай 1993 КМС МСО ССК "Лисья нора" СДЮСШОР 52
24 КРЫЛОВ , Алексей 1995 КМС СПБ ВС ТОР-1 КШВСМ  СЦМ и ФП 28
25 КИРИЛЛОВ , Артем 1988 МС МСК МГФСО Динамо 20
26 ХАБАРОВ, Дмитрий 1975 МСМК СМР ВС 15
27 СУВОРОВ , Николай 1991 МС БЛГ ВС ДЮСШ ШВСМ 11
28 ПРОСКУРНОВ , Евгений 1996 КМС КРД РОСТО СДЮСШОР-2 10
29 КОВАЛЕНКО , Сергей 1994 КМС СПБ РОСТО ТОР-1 КШВСМ 9
30 ШИРЯЕВ , Степан 1990 МСМК УДМ ВС АОУ ДОД КСДЮСШОР УР 8
31 ПОЛИЩУК , Евгений 1992 КМС ХБР ВС ЦСП 8
32 РАССКАЗОВ, Виталий 1989 МС ОРЕ ВС СДЮСШОР-4 6
33 ЕГОРОВ , Александр 1992 МС УДМ ВС АОУ ДОД КСДЮСШОР УР 3
34 ЩЕДРИН , Сергей 1969 ЗМС СПБ "Динамо" КШВСМ 1
35 БАХАЕВ, Руслан 1991 МС БЛГ РОСТО ШВСМ 1
36 ЗАМОРКИН , Александр 1971 МСМК СМР РОСТО 1
37 ДЕМЧУК , Андрей 1991 МС РСТ ВС СДЮСШОР-9 1
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1 ЕКИМОВ, Леонид 1987 ЗМС АРХ ВС ГСУ "ЦСП Поморье" 3387
2 ИСАКОВ, Владимир 1970 ЗМС МСО "Динамо" ССК "Лисья Нора", ЦЛВС 2221
3 КУЛАКОВ, Денис 1982 МСМК ЧЛБ "Динамо" СДЮСШОР-10 1957
4 ЧЕРВЯКОВСКИЙ, Сергей 1986 МСМК МСО ВС ЦЛВС СГАФК ШВСМ 1470
5 ГУРЬЯНОВ, Антон 1979 МСМК РСТ ВС ЦСП-2 1136
6 ДАНИЛОВ, Александр 1969 МСМК МСК "Динамо" 1063
7 ГОНЧАРОВ, Владимир 1977 ЗМС СПБ "Динамо" КШВСМ 1060
8 НЕСТРУЕВ, Михаил 1968 ЗМС МСО ВС ЦСКА, ЦЛВС 1002
9 КАНОЧКИН, Петр 1979 МС МСК МГФСО СДЮСШОР 444

10 КИЛИН, Николай 1992 МС УДМ ВС АОУ ДОД КСДЮСШОР УР 378
11 ПЫЖЬЯНОВ, Сергей 1960 ЗМС БРН "Динамо" МОУ ДОД СДЮСШОР 287
12 ЮДИН, Павел 1993 КМС ПСК МИНОБР ДЮСШ-4 ДЮЦСП 175
13 ХРЫКОВ, Иван 1991 КМС ОРЛ ВС ШВСМ 173
14 ВИСЛОГУЗОВ, Руслан 1992 КМС АДГ РОСТО АР ШВСМ 159
15 БОРОВОЙ, Евгений 1996 КМС МСО ВС ЦЛВС, УОР 150
16 ЕРМАКОВ, Антон 1981 МСМК ИВН "Динамо" СДЮЦ "Звездный" 149
17 АЮПОВ, Ринат 1989 МС ПРМ "Динамо" "Темп" ШВСМ 138
18 ГНИДЧЕНКО, Алексей 1984 МС ОРЛ ВС ШВСМ 105
19 ЩЕПЕТКОВ, Андрей 1992 КМС СМР ВС ЦСК ВВС СДЮШОР ШВСМ-1 100
20 ПАРИНОВ, Александр 1972 МСМК ТЮМ "Динамо" ГАУ ТО ЦСП 73
21 РЕПИЧЕВ, Николай 1963 МСМК СМР ВС 58
22 ЛИПКИН, Илья 1994 КМС ИВН РОСТО СДЮЦ "Звездный" 50
23 ВЕРГИЗОВ, Сергей 1994 КМС СРТ МУДОД ЦДЮСШ 38
24 ТИТОВ, Антон 1991 КМС МСО ВС УОР 34
25 КАРТАШОВ, Денис 1993 КМС ЧЛБ РОСТО СДЮСШОР 30
26 ЗАНИН, Антон 1996 КМС БШК РОСТО ДЮСШ-2 23
27 ЯСКЕВИЧ, Алексей 1988 МСМК ЛПЦ ВС ОСДЮСШОР 19
28 ЦОПБОЕВ, Геннадий 1994 КМС СОС ДЮСШ-5 16
29 БРАЙКО, Андрей 1984 МСМК КРД РОСТО СДЮСШОР-2 12
30 БЫЧКОВ, Евгений 1994 КМС СПБ ВС ТОР-1 КШВСМ 146 ЦМ и ФП 12
31 МАТИШЕВ, Никита 1991 КМС КРД РОСТО СДЮСШОР-2 6
32 ПАНЬШИН, Иван 1991 КМС СПБ ВС "Лидер" КШВСМ 5
33 СИВАНКОВ, Андрей 1991 КМС МСК МГФСО 4
34 ВЫСКРЕБЦЕВ, Алексей 1974 МСМК КРД РОСТО СДЮСШОР-2 4
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1 ГАЛКИНА, Любовь 1973 ЗМС МСО ВС ЦСКА, ЦЛВС 3418
2 ВДОВИНА , Дарья 1989 МСМК УДМ ВС АОУ ДОД КСДЮСШОР УР 1669
3 НИЗКОШАПСКАЯ, Алена 1983 МСМК ХБР ВС ЦСП 1648
4 ЮШКОВА, Татьяна 1982 ЗМС МСК ВС ЦСКА ЭШВСМ "Москвич" 1348
5 ФЕКЛИСТОВА , Мария 1976 ЗМС УДМ ВС АОУ ДОД КСДЮСШОР УР 1269
6 ЯКОВЛЕВА , Татьяна 1987 МСМК КСТ ВС ОСДЮСШОР СК "Снайпер" 1071
7 СУШКО, Анна 1987 МСМК МСК "Динамо" ЭШВСМ "Москвич" 930
8 ПРОТАСОВА , Валентина 1987 МСМК БУР РОСТО ШВСМ 927
9 БОБКОВА , Марина 1977 ЗМС МСК ВС ЦСКА ЭШВСМ "Москвич" 861

10 ХОРОШЕВА, Полина 1992 МСМК МСО ВС УОР ЦЛВС 861
11 ШИПУНОВА, Елена 1988 МСМК УДМ ВС АОУ ДОД КСДЮСШОР УР 788
12 ЖУКОВА, Анна 1991 МСМК БЛГ РОСТО ШВСМ 497
13 СУХАНОВА, Анна 1987 МСМК ОРЛ ВС УОР 332
14 ФИЛИПЕНКО , Валерия 1991 МСМК ВЛГ ВС СК "Северсталь"  ДЮСШ-4 263
15 ИВАЧЕВА, Алина 1991 МСМК ХБР ВС ЦСП 235
16 ГРИГОРОВА , Галина 1991 МС БЛГ РОСТО ШВСМ 217
17 ТЕРЕНТЬЕВА , Ксения 1993 МС МСК ВС ГОУ ДОСН ЭШВСМ "Москвич" 148
18 СОКОЛОВА , Валерия 1993 МС СВР ВС СДЮСШОР "Факел" 129
19 ЗЫКОВА, Юлия 1995 МС КРА "Динамо" 122
20 ЕФИМОВА , Инна 1993 МС БЛГ ВС СДЮСШОР-2 84
21 БУДАЕВА, Инна 1983 МСМК МСО ВС 77
22 СОКОЛОВА , Лилия 1994 КМС ИРК РОСТО ИОССК ШВСМ 45
23 КИТАЕВА, Дарья 1993 МС СМР ВС СДЮШОР ЦСК ВВС ШВСМ-1 44
24 ЧЕНЦОВА , Ольга 1994 МС ОРЕ ВС СДЮСШОР-4 39
25 ЗОРИНА, Виктория 1993 КМС УДМ ВС АОУ ДОД КСДЮСШОР УР 34
26 ЗЕРНОВА, Ольга 1982 МСМК КРД РОСТО СДЮШОР-2 33
27 ЗИНОВА, Юлия 1987 МС СВР РОСТО 26
28 ВЕРШИНИНА, Анна 1990 МСМК УДМ ВС АОУ ДОД КСДЮСШОР УР 25
29 ДОВЖЕНКО , Олеся 1986 МСМК ЧЛБ РОСТО СДЮСШОР 18
30 МОГИРЕВА , Яна 1990 МСМК УДМ ВС АОУ ДОД КСДЮСШОР УР 17
31 ПАЛЕХОВА, Елизавета 1965 МСМК БЛГ РОСТО ШВСМ 16
32 МИЛЯЕВА , Ксения 1993 МС БЛГ ВС ШВСМ 10
33 МАЛЮГИНА, Елизавета 1987 МС ВЛГ ВС СК "Северсталь" ДЮСШ-4 9
34 ЩЕРБАТЫХ, Анна 1986 МС ЛПЦ ВС ГУДО ОСДЮСШОР 7
35 САВЕНКОВА, Дарья 1991 КМС КСТ ВС ГУДОД ОСДЮСШОР 6
36 БЕЛОВА , Анна 1992 МС МСК ВС ЦСКА ЭШВСМ "Москвич" 5
37 ПУГАЧЕВА, Елена 1967 МСМК СПБ ВС КШВСМ 4
38 ЗАЛЕНСКАЯ, Виктория 1994 КМС КРД РОСТО СДЮСШОР-2 4
39 КАРИМОВА, Юлия 1994 МС УДМ ВС КСДЮСШОР УР 4
40 ЕГОРОВА , Елена 1992 МС УДМ ВС АОУ ДОД КСДЮСШОР УР 4
41 ЛУКИНА, Ольга 1984 МСМК МСО ВС 3
42 ГОЛДОБИНА , Татьяна 1975 ЗМС МСО ВС ЦСКА 1
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1 КЛИМОВ, Алексей 1975 ЗМС МСК ВС ЭШВСМ "Москвич" 4090
2 ЕКИМОВ, Леонид 1987 ЗМС АРХ ВС ГСУ "ЦСП Поморье" 2623
3 ПОЛЯКОВ, Сергей 1968 ЗМС СВР ВС ЦСП 2522
4 АЛИФИРЕНКО , Александр 1991 МС АДГ ВС АР ШВСМ 1293
5 КАЛЮЖНЫЙ, Вячеслав 1979 МСМК КЕМ ВС ОШВСМ-ЦСП 1188
6 ЩЕПЕТКОВ, Андрей 1992 КМС СМР ВС ЦСК ВВС СДЮШОР ШВСМ-1 1166
7 АЛИФИРЕНКО , Сергей 1959 ЗМС АДГ ВС ШВСМ 998
8 ГУРЬЯНОВ, Антон 1979 МСМК РСТ ВС ЦСП-2 900
9 БРАЙКО, Дмитрий 1987 МСМК КРД ВС ЦСКА  СДЮСШОР-2 894

10 СТУКАЧЕВ, Иван 1986 МСМК ЛПЦ ВС СДЮСШОР 761
11 СУХАНОВ, Никита 1993 МС ОРЛ ВС УОР 378
12 КАРТАШОВ, Денис 1993 КМС ЧЛБ РОСТО СДЮСШОР 120
13 МАРЧЕВ, Александр 1994 КМС ОРЛ ВС УОР 103
14 БАРАБАНОВ, Олег 1992 МС ЛПЦ "Динамо" ОСДЮСШОР 96
15 СИТДИКОВ , Максим 1978 МСМК БУР РОСТО ШВСМ 88
16 ЛЯПУНОВ, Тимофей 1994 КМС НСБ РОСТО НКОР 50
17 БРАЙКО, Андрей 1984 МСМК КРД РОСТО СДЮСШОР-2 42
18 НЕСТРУЕВ , Михаил 1968 ЗМС МСО ВС ЦСКА, ЦЛВС 19
19 БЕРТЕ , Александр 1995 КМС КРД РОСТО СДЮСШОР-2 11
20 ПАРИНОВ, Александр 1972 МСМК ТЮМ "Динамо" ГАУ ТО ЦСП 9
21 ШАБУРОВ, Александр 1993 КМС СВР СДЮСШОР-1 6
22 ЛИПКИН , Илья 1994 КМС ИВН РОСТО СДЮЦ "Звездный" 5
23 КРАВЧЕНКО, Александр 1996 КМС МСО ВС СДЮСШОР ЛВС 4
24 БУТЕНКО, Артем 1994 КМС КЛГ КДЮСШ 3
25 ЧУДОТВОРОВ, Владислав 1994 КМС ЛПЦ РОСТО СДЮСШОР-13 2
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1 КЛИМОВА, Кира 1982 МСМК МСК ВС ЦСКА ЭШВСМ "Москвич" 3898
2 ОРЛОВСКАЯ, Галина 1967 ЗМС МСК ВС ЦСКА ЭШВСМ "Москвич" 2461
3 МАСТЯНИНА, Анна 1987 МСМК СМР ВС 1833
4 АЛИПОВА, Юлия 1977 МСМК МСК ВС ЦСКА эшвсм "Москвич" 1429
5 АБРАМОВА, Надежда 1984 МСМК ЧЛБ "Динамо" СДЮСШОР 910
6 ЯСКЕВИЧ , Любовь 1985 МСМК ЛПЦ ВС ЦСКА ОСДЮСШОР 841
7 ЛЕВИНА, Екатерина 1992 КМС МСК РОСТО УОР-2 833
8 СУСЛОНОВА, Алена 1989 МСМК АРХ "Динамо" ГСУ ЦСП "Поморье" 735
9 МЕДВЕДЕВА, Светлана 1992 МС СПБ РОСТО КШВСМ ТОР-1 735

10 КОВАЛЕВСКАЯ, Елена 1988 МС МСК ВС ЦСКА ЭШВСМ "Москвич" 501
11 ДОЛГАЧЕВА, Ирина 1963 МСМК СОС ВС ШВСМ 478
12 ИЗМАЛКОВА, Ирина 1970 ЗМС ЛПЦ ВС СК "Металлург" 352
13 БАРСУКОВА, Екатерина 1992 КМС МСК РОСТО УОР-2 229
14 АБРАМОВА, Татьяна 1991 КМС ВЛД РОСТО СК "Буревестник" 162
15 СЕМЕНОВА, Маргарита 1991 МС ПСК РОСТО НОУ ПОССК ДЮЦСП 149
16 ОРДИНА, Наталия 1996 КМС ВРН РОСТО СДЮСШОР-11 125
17 ШАЛАЙКИНА, Маргарита 1991 МС СПБ РОСТО ТОР-1 КШВСМ "Лидер" 103
18 ТУТОВА, Наталья 1988 КМС КЛЖ ДЮСШ "Снайпер" 102
19 СМИРНОВА, Светлана 1962 ЗМС СПБ "Динамо" КШВСМ 92
20 НИКУЛИНА , Ольга 1990 МС ЛПЦ ВС ГУДО ОСДЮСШОР 45
21 КОКОРЕВА, Наталья 1962 МСМК МСК "Динамо" 41
22 СПИЦИНА , Алена 1991 КМС МСК ДЮСШ-4 МГДД(ю)Т 30
23 РЫЖИХ, Анастасия 1994 КМС МСК МГФСО СДЮСШОР 16
24 ПАДЕРИНА, Наталья 1975 ЗМС УДМ ВС АОУ ДОД КСДЮСШОР УР 8
25 РЫБАЛКИНА, Екатерина 1994 КМС РСТ ДЮСШ-9 7
26 СИДОРОВА, Наталья 1987 КМС НСБ РОСТО ССК 2
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1 ИЗМАЛКОВА, Ирина 1970 ЗМС ЛПЦ ВС СК "Металлург" 5348
2 СТЕПАНОВА , Ольга 1986 МСМК СПБ "Динамо" 3956
3 ЭЙДЕНЗОН , Юлия 1982 МСМК ОМС ВС 2967
4 ГУЛАК, Марина 1988 МСМК СПБ "Динамо" ТОР-1 2062
5 УВАРОВА, Виктория 1985 МСМК КРД "Динамо" СДЮСШОР-2 1711
6 ВАРНИКОВА, Софья 1990 КМС ОРЛ РОСТО ШВСМ 944
7 ДАНИЛИНА, Екатерина 1992 КМС СВР ФСО "Россия" СДЮСШОР "Факел" 619
8 СОКОЛОВА , Оксана 1995 КМС СВР РОСТО СДЮСШОР "Факел" 587
9 ФИЛИПОВА , Людмила 1990 МС КРД ВС СДЮСШОР-2 578

10 ЭЙДЕНЗОН , Александра 1993 КМС ОМС РОСТО ОГУОР ШВСМ 564
11 КАЛУГИНА, Елена 1973 МСМК СПБ ВС 364
12 ЯНИНА, Валерия 1993 КМС БШК ВС СДЮСШОР-26 264
13 СЕМЕНЮК , Татьяна 1987 МС МСК ЦСКА СДЮСШОР-9 242
14 ТОЛКАЧЕВА , Юлия 1994 КМС СВР СДЮСШОР "Факел" 200
15 ЯСЛОВЕЦКАЯ , Марина 1983 МСМК КРД ВС ЦСКА СДЮСШОР-2 156
16 ЗУЕВА, Наталья 1992 КМС СВР ФСО "Россия" СДЮСШОР Факел 118
17 ЮШКОВА, Анна 1995 I СПБ РОСТО КШВСМ 35
18 РОМАХИНА, Анна 1993 КМС ОМС РОСТО ГОРШВСМ ДЮСТШ 29
19 ИСЛАМГАЗИНА, Лия 1992 I ОРЛ РОСТО СДЮШОР-1 20
20 ЛЕСЫК , Кристина 1991 I ОРЛ РОСТО СДЮШОР-1 10
21 КАРАВАЕВА, Анастасия 1997 I ОРЛ РОСТО СДЮШОР-1 5
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